TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		04/26/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hospira, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 N. Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	ode: 60045	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78264079	NAVIGATING PROVIDER SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)935-6552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: brian.woodworth@hospira.com

Brian R. Woodworth Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 275 N. Field Drive

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Woodworth

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Navigating Provider Safety#page1.tif source=Assignment - Navigating Provider Safety#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

900007826 REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having a principal place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Abbott") is the owner of all right title and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth on Schedule 1 (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware having its principal place of business at 275 N. Field Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Hospira") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and

WHEREAS, Abbott is willing to assign any and all of its right to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 US and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Abbott does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Hospira any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the ongoing business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well Trademarks or injury to the goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover same in Hospira's own

as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the name. Abbott Laboratories Honey Lynn Goldberg By: Title: Assistant Secretary Dated this 26 day of April, 2004. I, a Notary Public, CERTIFY that before me personally appeared Honey Lynn Goldberg, who is legally authorized to sign this document as Assistant Secretary on behalf of Abbott Laboratories. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2004 day of 2004. OFFICIAL SEAL BONNIE J. FELLENZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/24/2008 Accepted: Hospira, Inc.

By:

Brian Woodworth

Assistant Secretary

Dated this day of April, 2004.

I, a Notary Public, CERTIFY that before me personally appeared Brian Woodworth, who is legally authorized to sign this document as Assistant Secretary on behalf of Hospira, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2004.

OFFICIAL SEAL TRINA LEE RUIZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0192 MarkName CurApp# Ctry Div Class#

NAVIGATING PROVIDER SAFETY 78264079 United States NEWCO 10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0193